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NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE

Pursuant to the Order Granting Motions dated July 3, 2023 (the "Order"),

this Court ordered that "PHWLYV shall have 7 days from the date of th[e] order to

provide this court with unredacted volumes 1-3 of the appendix filed June 14, and

15, 2023, along with a motion for leave to file the unredacted volumes under seal."

(Order at 1-2.) PHWLV, LLC provided the unredacted copies of the redacted

documents contained in Volumes 1-3 of the Appendix in Volumes 4-11 of the

Appendix, filed on June 14, 2023, as follows:

Document Date |Redacted
Vol. Nos.

Redacted
Bates Nos.

Unredacted | Unredacted
Vol. Nos. | Bates Nos.

Appendix in Support of | 1/6/2021 1-2
Caesars' Motion to
Compel Documents
Withheld on the Basis
of Attorney-Client

RAO0183-
RA0341

4 RA0748-
RA0963
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Document

Date

Redacted
Vol. Nos.

Redacted

Bates Nos.

Unredacted
Vol. Nos.

Unredacted
Bates Nos.

Privilege Pursuant to the
Crime-Fraud Exception

Caesars' Motion to
Compel Documents
Withheld on the Basis
of Attorney-Client
Privilege Pursuant to the
Crime-Fraud Exception

1/6/2021

RAO0163-
RAO0182

RAO0728-
RA0747

Appendix of Exhibits to
Rowen Seibel, Craig
Green, and the
Development Entities'
Opposition to Caesars'
Motion to Compel
Documents Withheld on
the Basis of Attorney-
Client Privilege
Pursuant to the Crime-
Fraud Exception

1/22/2021

2-3

RA0372-
RA0556

5-10

RA0994-
RA2441

Rowen Seibel, Craig
Green, and the
Development Entities'
Opposition to Caesars'
Motion to Compel
Documents Withheld on
the Basis of Attorney-
Client Privilege
Pursuant to the Crime-
Fraud Exception

1/22/2021

RA0342-
RA0371

4-5

RA0964-
RA0993

Appendix to Reply in
Support of Caesars'
Motion to Compel
Documents Withheld on
the Basis of Attorney-
Client Privilege
Pursuant to the Crime-
Fraud Exception

2/3/2021

RA0570-
RA0638

10-11

RA2455-
RA2667




Document Date |Redacted| Redacted |Unredacted | Unredacted

Vol. Nos. | Bates Nos. | Vol. Nos. | Bates Nos.
Reply in Support of 2/3/2021 3 RAO0557- 10 RA2442-
Caesars' Motion to RA0569 RA2454

Compel Documents
Withheld on the Basis
of Attorney-Client
Privilege Pursuant to the
Crime-Fraud Exception

In conjunction with the submission of Volumes 4-11 of the Appendix,

containing the unredacted copies of the documents provided in redacted form in

Volumes 1-3 of the Appendix, PHWLYV, LLC filed a motion to file Volumes 4-11

of the Appendix under seal. The Court granted the motion on July 3, 2023. Thus,

PHWLYV, LLC has already provided this Court with both redacted and unredacted

copies of the documents contained in its Appendix.

DATED this 10th day of July 2023.

PISANELLI BICE PLLC

By:

Attorneys for Respondent PHWLV, LLC

/s/ Jordan T. Smith

James J. Pisanelli, Esq., Bar No. 4027
Debra L. Spinelli, Esq., Bar No. 9695
Jordan T. Smith, Esq., Bar No. 12097
M. Magali Mercera, Esq., Bar No. 11742
PISANELLI BICE PLLC
400 South 7th Street, Suite 300
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am an employee of PISANELLI BICE PLLC and
that, pursuant to NRAP 25(b) and NEFCR 9, on this 10th day of July 2023, I
electronically filed the foregoing NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE with the Clerk
of the Court for the Nevada Supreme Court by using the Nevada Supreme Courts

E-Filing system (Eflex), Participants in the case who are registered with Eflex as

users will be served by the Eflex system as follows:

John R. Bailey, Esq.

Dennis L. Kennedy, Esq.

Joshua P. Gilmore, Esq.

Paul C. Williams, Esq.

BAILEY KENNEDY

8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89148-1302
JBailey@BaileyKennedy.com
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com
JGilmore@BaileyKennedy.com
PWilliams@BaileyKennedy.com

Attorneys for Appellants

John D. Tennert, Esq.

Wade Beavers, Esq.
Geenamarie Carucci, Esq.
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
7800 Rancharrah Parkway
Reno, NV 89511
jtennert@fclaw.com

wbeavers@fclaw.com
gcarucci@fennemorelaw.com

Attorneys for Respondent Gordon
Ramsay

/s/ Cinda Towne

An employee of PISANELLI BICE PLLC



