IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

Case No. 84934

ROWEN SEIBEL, an individual, and GR BURGR LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

Appellants,

v.

PHWLV, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, and GORDON RAMSAY, an individual,

Electronically Filed Jul 10 2023 05:05 PM Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

Respondents.

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE

Pursuant to the Order Granting Motions dated July 3, 2023 (the "Order"), this Court ordered that "PHWLV shall have 7 days from the date of th[e] order to provide this court with unredacted volumes 1-3 of the appendix filed June 14, and 15, 2023, along with a motion for leave to file the unredacted volumes under seal." (Order at 1-2.) PHWLV, LLC provided the unredacted copies of the redacted documents contained in Volumes 1-3 of the Appendix in Volumes 4-11 of the Appendix, filed on June 14, 2023, as follows:

Document	Date		Redacted Bates Nos.	Unredacted Vol. Nos.	Unredacted Bates Nos.
Appendix in Support of	1/6/2021	1-2	RA0183-	4	RA0748-
Caesars' Motion to			RA0341		RA0963
Compel Documents					
Withheld on the Basis					
of Attorney-Client					

1

Document	Date	Redacted Vol. Nos.		Unredacted Vol. Nos.	Unredacted Bates Nos.
Privilege Pursuant to the					
Crime-Fraud Exception					
Caesars' Motion to	1/6/2021	1	RA0163-	4	RA0728-
Compel Documents	1,0,2021	1	RA0182	•	RA0747
Withheld on the Basis			1010102		
of Attorney-Client					
Privilege Pursuant to the					
Crime-Fraud Exception					
Appendix of Exhibits to	1/22/2021	2-3	RA0372-	5-10	RA0994-
Rowen Seibel, Craig	1, 22, 2021		RA0556	0 10	RA2441
Green, and the			1010000		
Development Entities'					
Opposition to Caesars'					
Motion to Compel					
Documents Withheld on					
the Basis of Attorney-					
Client Privilege					
Pursuant to the Crime-					
Fraud Exception					
Rowen Seibel, Craig	1/22/2021	2	RA0342-	4-5	RA0964-
Green, and the			RA0371		RA0993
Development Entities'					
Opposition to Caesars'					
Motion to Compel					
Documents Withheld on					
the Basis of Attorney-					
Client Privilege					
Pursuant to the Crime-					
Fraud Exception					
Appendix to Reply in	2/3/2021	3	RA0570-	10-11	RA2455-
Support of Caesars'			RA0638		RA2667
Motion to Compel					
Documents Withheld on					
the Basis of Attorney-					
Client Privilege					
Pursuant to the Crime-					
Fraud Exception					

Document	Date	Redacted Vol. Nos.	Redacted Bates Nos.	Unredacted Vol. Nos.	Unredacted Bates Nos.
Reply in Support of Caesars' Motion to Compel Documents Withheld on the Basis	2/3/2021	3	RA0557- RA0569	10	RA2442- RA2454
of Attorney-Client Privilege Pursuant to the Crime-Fraud Exception					

In conjunction with the submission of Volumes 4-11 of the Appendix, containing the unredacted copies of the documents provided in redacted form in Volumes 1-3 of the Appendix, PHWLV, LLC filed a motion to file Volumes 4-11 of the Appendix under seal. The Court granted the motion on July 3, 2023. Thus, PHWLV, LLC has already provided this Court with both redacted and unredacted copies of the documents contained in its Appendix.

DATED this 10th day of July 2023.

PISANELLI BICE PLLC

By: /s/ Jordan T. Smith James J. Pisanelli, Esq., Bar No. 4027 Debra L. Spinelli, Esq., Bar No. 9695 Jordan T. Smith, Esq., Bar No. 12097 M. Magali Mercera, Esq., Bar No. 11742 PISANELLI BICE PLLC 400 South 7th Street, Suite 300 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Attorneys for Respondent PHWLV, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am an employee of PISANELLI BICE PLLC and that, pursuant to NRAP 25(b) and NEFCR 9, on this 10th day of July 2023, I electronically filed the foregoing **NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE** with the Clerk of the Court for the Nevada Supreme Court by using the Nevada Supreme Courts E-Filing system (Eflex), Participants in the case who are registered with Eflex as users will be served by the Eflex system as follows:

John R. Bailey, Esq. Dennis L. Kennedy, Esq. Joshua P. Gilmore, Esq. Paul C. Williams, Esq. BAILEY KENNEDY 8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89148-1302 JBailey@BaileyKennedy.com DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com JGilmore@BaileyKennedy.com

Attorneys for Appellants

John D. Tennert, Esq. Wade Beavers, Esq. Geenamarie Carucci, Esq. FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 7800 Rancharrah Parkway Reno, NV 89511 jtennert@fclaw.com wbeavers@fclaw.com gcarucci@fennemorelaw.com

Attorneys for Respondent Gordon Ramsay

/s/ Cinda Towne An employee of PISANELLI BICE PLLC